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Kanton Uri

Kantonale Volksabs�mmung vom 30. November 2025

Volksschulverordnung
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JA 27.57%
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Gemeinde S�mmb. Beteiligung % JA % NEIN %

Altdorf 7’133 3’113 42.32% 849 28.79% 2’100 71.21%
Anderma� 937 432 45.25% 96 22.86% 324 77.14%
A�nghausen 1’325 455 33.21% 114 26.03% 324 73.97%
Bürglen 2’976 1’113 35.89% 284 26.92% 771 73.08%
Ers�eld 2’458 1’014 40.15% 246 25.28% 727 74.72%
Flüelen 1’414 623 42.43% 164 28.08% 420 71.92%
Göschenen 291 118 40.55% 27 23.08% 90 76.92%
Gurtnellen 403 131 32.26% 23 17.83% 106 82.17%
Hospental 115 48 40.00% 5 11.11% 40 88.89%
Isenthal 355 176 47.89% 19 11.24% 150 88.76%
Realp 97 55 56.70% 14 26.42% 39 73.58%
Scha�dorf 3’969 1’611 39.46% 459 29.84% 1’079 70.16%
Seedorf 1’470 520 34.35% 159 32.25% 334 67.75%
Seelisberg 531 223 38.79% 73 38.42% 117 61.58%
Silenen 1’561 531 32.86% 134 26.64% 369 73.36%
Sisikon 231 128 51.95% 35 30.17% 81 69.83%
Spiringen 691 398 51.09% 89 25.57% 259 74.43%
Unterschächen 564 198 34.93% 57 29.08% 139 70.92%
Wassen 248 100 40.32% 24 24.49% 74 75.51%

Total 26’769 10’987 39.66% 2’871 27.57% 7’543 72.43%

Ranglisten

S�mmbeteiligung

Realp 56.70%
Sisikon 51.95%
Spiringen 51.09%
Isenthal 47.89%
Anderma� 45.25%
Flüelen 42.43%
Altdorf 42.32%
Göschenen 40.55%
Wassen 40.32%
Ers�eld 40.15%
Hospental 40.00%
Scha�dorf 39.46%
Seelisberg 38.79%
Bürglen 35.89%
Unterschächen 34.93%
Seedorf 34.35%
A�nghausen 33.21%
Silenen 32.86%
Gurtnellen 32.26%

Resultat NEIN-S�mmenanteil %

Hospental 88.89%
Isenthal 88.76%
Gurtnellen 82.17%
Anderma� 77.14%
Göschenen 76.92%
Wassen 75.51%
Ers�eld 74.72%
Spiringen 74.43%
A�nghausen 73.97%
Realp 73.58%
Silenen 73.36%
Bürglen 73.08%
Flüelen 71.92%
Altdorf 71.21%
Unterschächen 70.92%
Scha�dorf 70.16%
Sisikon 69.83%
Seedorf 67.75%
Seelisberg 61.58%
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